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CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund. Services.

1889-90.

Salaries. Other Charges. Tolals.

£ £ £

Vote 29.—General Post Office ... 8,359 8,359

(| 30.—Chief Offices and Sub-Offices 122.595 122,595

„ 31.—Telegraph Cable Subsidies 309 309

„ 32.—Telegraph Cable Pepairs 4,924 4,924
,, 33.—Conveyance of Mails by Sea 75,330 75,330

,, 34.—Conveyance of Inland Mails 24,470 24,470

„ . 35. —Carriage ofMails by Railway 1,000 1,000

„ 36.—Miscellaneous 9,466 36,700 46,166

TOTAL OF CLASS V. 1140,420 ■2,733 283,153

Item- 19-90.

GENERAL POST OFFICE. £
1889-90.

Total number of ofliceri ,.. 46

TOTE No. 29.
General Post Office—Salaries—

Superintendent
Secretary
Chief Clerk
6 Clerks, 1 at £270, 2 at £200, 1 at £150, 1 at £145,

1 at £100
Inspector of Post Offices
Assistant Inspector
4 Clerks (Dead Letter Office), 1 at £275, 1 at £190,

1 at £115, 1 at £100 ... ... . ...
Controller, Money Order and Savings Banks, and

Accountant
15 Clerks, 1 at £285, 1 at £180, 1 at £170, 1 at £150,

3 at £145,1 at £140, 4 at £120,1 at £105, 2 at £100
6 Cadets, 1 at £90, 1 at £80, 1 at £65, 1 at £55, 2 at

£50
4 Sorters, 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 2 at £40 ...
Mechanician
Storekeeper
A ssistant Storekeeper
Cadet ... ... ..."
Messenger

700
600
375

1,065
500
450

695

500

2,145

390
190
275
200
130
40

104

Totat;—Vote No. 29 8,359
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